FORM PTO~1595		12-11-20	000	R SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COI Patent and Trade	MMERCE
11/6/	00	• —		$\mathbf{L}\mathbf{Y}$	ration and France	P T0
TS2000-064						206
	rable Commissioner of Ponveying party(ies):	1015464	28		nents or copy thereof	
1. Name of ce	mveying party(les).		2. Name and	d address of rec	eiving party(ies):	27
MING-DOU	KER AND MAU-LIN WU		Name: <u>T</u> Compan		ductor Manufact	mring T
Additional name(s;) or conveying party(ies) attache	d? Yes X No	ļ			
7 1102 123 07 000	76.175.8.8.8.		Street Ad			
3. Nature of conveyance			121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park			
X Assignment Merger			City: Hsin-Chu Zip:			
Security A	Security Agreement Change of Name			Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.		
other			9/106206			
	0/4/00					
Execution Dat	number(s) or patent number	r(c):	Additional i	name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Y	es X No
4. Application	number(3) or patent number	(8).				
	ment is being filed together v Application No(s)	with a new application		n date of the app B. Patent No.(s)		
1	Additi	onal numbers attache		X No of applications a	and patents involve	.d:: <u>1</u>
	EORGE O. SAILE					
	dress:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
			Enc	losed		
Street Add	ress: 20 MCINTOSH DRI	VE	X Au	thorized to be cl	narged to deposit a	ıcct.
City: POU	GHKEEPSIE State: NY	ZIP: <u>12603</u>		ate copy of this pa	19-0033 age if paying by depos	sit account)
12/08/2000 DBYRME 0000	0173 190033 09706206	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
01 Fq:581 40.00	CH					
To the best	t and signature. of my knowledge and belief al document	the foregoing informa	ation is true an	d correct and a	ny attached copy i	s a true copy
l l	EPHEN B. ACKERMAN	<u> </u>			Nov. 1, 2000	<u> </u>
Nai	me of Person Signing		Signatur	e	Date	
			Total numbe	er of pages com	prising cover shee	t: 3
		······································	·		DATENT	

REEL: 011310 FRAME: 0450

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights					
	For X Application or U.S. Patent					
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner					
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION						
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:						
MING-DOU KER	11A11-178/ WIL					
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	MAU-LIN WU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR					
4F-3, No. 3, Lane 200	8h-2, No. 63, Sec. 3, Ching-Kuo Rd.,					
Address	Address					
Pao-shan Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan	Hin-Lhy, Taiwan					
Republic of China	Republic of Lhina					
Nationality	Nationality					
ASSIGNEE:						
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd.						
121 Park Ave. 3/FAB 2	Ltd.					
Science-Based Industrial Park						
Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.						
Taiwan, R.O.C.						
Nationality						
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE						
(complete one of the following)						
x the entire right, title and interest						
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions						
icheck the following box/f foreign	rights are also to be assigned)					

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

and in all foreign countries

Device Layout To Improve ESD Robustness in Deep-Submicron CMOS Technology

PATENT REEL: 011310 FRAME: 0451

and whic	n is found in	
(a) x	U.S. patent application executed on eve	n date herewith
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued
(e)		foreign application(s) is also being assigned) eign country, including the right to clam priority
		for said invention by the above application or any and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	SIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignm or entered into which would conflict with the	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will his assignment.
may be kr proceedin any and a applicatio or desirat	nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will ng related thereto and will promptly execute Ill papers, instruments or affidavits required	ntion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as I testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives dito apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary of signing).
WARNIN	G Date of signing must be the same as the date of e	execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
		Ming Don Ver Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Man-Lin Wu
if ASSIGN	IOR is a legal entity complete the following info	Ortnation
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/06/2000 REEL: 011310 FRAME: 0452

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC

261). Use next page if notorization is desired.